
I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Esld. Undet Punjub Technicol ltnivctsitt,Act, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I 1997)

Re!. Ntt.: txcrru/Res/nil fl6 Dtled 0{.oz.zozo

NOTIFICATION

Sub: AICTE courses in the affiliated Colleges/ Institutes for the session 2O2O-21,

Vice Chancellor has approved to allow admission in the AiCTE courses in the following Institutes for

the session 2020-Z1i

ege Name Course/ Branch

B.Tech Civil E ineen
B.Tech Electrical rneeri
B.Tech. Mechanical neer

llege of 60

1

4

L

2

Engineering & Technology,
G.T. Road, Near Manawala,
Amritsar

Beant College of Engineering
& Technology, Gurdaspur

Bhai Gurdas Institute of
Engineering and Technology,
Main Patiala Road, Sangrur -
148001

Bhai Gurdas Institute of
nology,
Road,

Master in Business Administration

M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication En ineeri
M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engrneen

lvlaster in Business Adminrstration

lvlaster in Computer Applications

60
i8
18

180

60

18
M.Tech. Mechanical ineeri 18

60

B.Tech Com ter Science E rneefl 120

720
18

60
B.Tech. (Food Technol 60
B.Tech. Electrical En ineerinq) 60
B.Tech

-Lc!llpqlgJ 9!I.egr!!9) 120 90Science En

B. fech. (I'lechanrcal EnEneenng) 1?9

60
120

q.T9ctt,

M.Tech. lMechanical Engineering)
(t{qrmation Technology)

-

3 18
l0

18

60

60
1ts

24

24

60

Intake
2019-20

Intake
2020-2L

90 90
60 60
150 150

Master in r Applications 60
60
18

18

180

Master in Business Administration
Electronics & Communication E

_lvl.Tsq[, (Computq.iqq!9 q EnginegMg) _

Electronics & Communrcatton

M.Tech. tneefln

!!99r!9)T h mCo ter Sci EB ec ( pu ence rE
B.Tech. ineerin 60
M.Tech Civil En rneen 18

18

60
30 30
120

60

60 60
120

Electronics & Communication

ermal Engineering)Full Time

Informatiorr Technology)
Engineering)

B.Tech. (f4echanical Engineerinq)
t4.T

B.Tech.
B.Tech

18

60

60

60

60

60
18

B.Tech. Civil En tneeTtn

[4, Tech. Electrical E rneenn

60 60
24

24

1,20 120

l. K. Gujral Punjab Technicul Universifi, Johndhur
Jolandhor Kapurthah llighwoy,,\ear Pushpo Gujt(t Sciencc Og., Itupurthokt - t44 60J
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Sr.
No.

T

B.Tech. (Bio Technoloqv)
B.Tech. (Chemical Enqineerinq)

60

B.Tech. (Civil Engineerinq)

B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Enqineerinq)

60

,*";b,



No
Sr

t2

60
60
60

30

30

90

15

90
60

Gulzar College of Engineering,
Village Libra, Tehsal Khanna,
Distt. Ludhiana

College Name Course/ Branch Intake
20t9-20

Intake
2020-2L

5
Centre for Development of
Advanced Computing (C-
DAC), A-34 Industrial Area
PhaSe VIII, MohaIi

M.Tech. (Electronics Product Desrgn & Technology)
M.Tech. (VLSI Des isn )

M,Tech. (Embedded System)

fvlaster in Business Administration

18

18

18

6

CKD Institute of 14anagement
& Technology, Jandiala Road,
Tarn Taran

60 30

CT Institute of Engineering,
l4anagement & Technology,
Shahpur, Jalandhar

7

CT Institute of Technology,
Vill Shahpur P.O. Udopur,
Teh. & Distt. lalandhar

B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering) 90 90
60 30

B.Tech. Electronics & Communication rneenn 60 30
B.Tech. Information Techno 60 0
lvl.Tech, Co uter Science & En ,neen 18 18

9 9
Master in Co uter lications 30 30
B.Tech. (Automobile Engineering) 60 30
B.Tech. 120 60
Master in Business Administration 60 60
B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)
B.Tech. (Civil Enqineeri ng)
B.Tech. (ComDuter Science Enqrneen nq)
B.Tech. (Electrical & Electronics E nqrneennq )
B.Tech. (lYechanical Engineering)

60
r20
60
30 0

60 0
B.Tech Electronics & Communication En ineeri

Computer Science tneen n )
Electrical Engineerin )

B.Tech. (lnformation Technol )

D A V Institute of Engineering
and Technology, Kabir Nagar,
Jalandhar

B.Tech. (Civil En ineering)
9 B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

lvlaster in Business Administration
lvlaster in Computer A lications
M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engrneering)
lvl Tech Electrical E tneen )
M.Tech. (Civil En tneefl

120 120
60 OU

60 60

60 60

60 60

60 60

60 60

60 30

18 18

18 I
18 '18

10

Dr IT School of Business,
Chandigarh Patiala Highway,
Village Jalalpur, Near Banur,
Tehsil Raipura, Patiala

GGS College of lvlodern
Technology, Kharar, Mohali

Master in Business Administration

Master in Computer Applications

B.Tech. (Mechanical E nqineerinq )

Master in Business Administration

90

11

90
60

B.Tech. (Civil Engineerin e) 60 60
B.Tech Co uter Science En neen 60 60
B.Tech. (Electrical Engineeri n9) 30 30
B.Tech. Electronics & Communication E ineeri 30 30
Master in Com uter ications 30
B.Tech. (Automobile Engineering) 30
B.Tech. (Electronics & Electrical Engineering) 60 30

Mechanical E ineeri 90 0
B.Tech. Automation & Robotics 60 30

30 30

0

18

@/'

Page 2

8

B.Tech. (Electrical Enq jneerinq)

l"1.Tech. (Mechanical Enqineefl nq)

(Mechanical Enqineerlnq)

B.Tech

B.Tech.

15

B.Tech.

B.Tech. (lnformation Technoloqv)

---.,]
0



9r.
No.

College Name

Lyallpur Khalsa College
Technical Campus, Cantt
Road, Jalandhar

M.K. Education Societies
Group of Institutions,
Amritsar, Distt. Amritsar

13

19

13

18

13

60
60

30

30

108

30

30
--l

60

Intake
2019-20

Intake
2020-2L

B.Tech Electrical E neenn
B.Tech Electronics & Communication E rneen
B,Tech. Information Technol

14echanical En lneefln
B.Tech Production En lneen
tvl. E, Mechanical E ineeri
N4. E Power tneen
tvl. E Production En tneenn
M. E, Structural E tneen

Guru Nanak Dev Engineering
College, Ludhiana

lY.Tech. Com Science & E rneefl
lvl.Tech. Geo Technical E tneen
f,l.Tech. Electrical lneen Part Time
14.Tech. Electronics & Com munication ineerin
14.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)
Part Time
lY.Tech. (Environmental Science & En lneefl
M.Tech. Mechanical rneer Part Time
lvl. Tech. (Computer Science and lnformation
Technol
M,Tech. Product on tneefl Part llme
M.Tech. (Soil Mechanics & Foundation Engineering)
Part Time
Master in Business Administration
Master in Com r lications

Guru Nanak Institute of
Engineering & Management,
Village Naushehra (Dalewal)
PO Hariana Tehsil & Distt.
Hoshiarpur

B.Tech. Electrical
B.Tech. Electronics & Communication tneertn

180

90

60

90 90
90 90
120 t20
180 180

45 45
,q 18

25 18

25 18

25 25
18

25 18

13 13

18 18

13

18

13

30 18

13 13

13 13

60 60
30 30

14 t20 60

60 60

60

60
60

15
Guru Nanak Institute of
Management & Technology,
Ludhiana

Master in Computer Applications 30

Master in Business Administration

14aster in Business Admtnistration

[4aster in Computer Applications

108

30
16

lnnocent Hearts Group of
Institutions, Loharan,
lalandhar
K.C, College of Hotel
Management, VPO Kariam,
Tehsil & Distt. Nawanshahar

Bachelor in Hotel Management & Catering
Technology (AICTE) 60 60

KCL Institute of Management
& Technology, Jalandhar

60
1,20 t20

B,Tech, (Civil Engineering)
B.Tech. (Computer Science Engrneerinq)
B.Tech Electronics & Communication Enqineeri ns)
B.Tech. (lvlechanical Engineering)
B.Tech. (Civil Engineerinq)

60 30

90 90
60 30

60 60
60 30

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineerinq) 60 30
B.Tech. (Computer Science Enqineerinq) 30 30
B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) 30 30

30

120
90
0

20

Master in Business Administration 30

Course/ Branch

18

B. Science

B.Tech.

B.Tech, Science

-9.IeCI.Eet9r9qlE!s!9e!!el
a.tecn. (Computer Scierrce gnqineerinq)

B.Tech, (Civil Enqineerinq)
Enqineerinq)

30

t7

Master in Computer Applicntions
Master in Business Administration

t

u

.l

'1



Sr.
No

College Name Course/ Branch

14aster in Computer Applications

Bachelor in Hotel N'lanagement & Caterjng
Technology (AICTE)

I"'laster in Business Administration

I nta ke
2020-2L

21

PCTE Group of Institutes,
Ferozepur Road, Near
Baddowal Cantt, Jhandey,
Ludhiana

Shaheed Udham Singh
College of Engineering &
Technology, Tangori, Distt
5AS Nagar Mohali

Shaheed Udham Singh
Institute of Computer,
Ta orr Nlohali

Swami Sarvanand Institute of
Engineering & Technology,
Near Dayanand 14ath,
G.T.Road, Dinanagar, District
Gurdaspur

B.Tech. Mechanical En tneenn
lv'laster in Business Administration

lvlaster in Computer Applications

lYaster in Busrness Administration
B.Tech Civil tneen
B,Tech Com Science rneefl

18

60

45

90
30

60 60

6

60 60

0

60

60

60

25

28

0

M.Tech. Mechanical tneen

30
30

30

30

30
16

1B

30

Intake
2019-20

60 60

60 60

120 t20
22

Punlab College of Technical
Education, Ferozepur Road
Baddowal, Ludhiana Master in Business Administration (IB) 60 60

60 60B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)
B.Tech. (Computer Science Enqineering) 60
B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) 60 0

60lYaster in Computqr Applications
Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)lvl, 18 18

lvl.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineerinq) 18 18

18

18 18

60

30

23

Ramgarhia Institute of
Engineering & Technology,
R. E.C. Complex, Satnampura,
Phagwara,

I,l.Tech. lEqquction Engineering)
B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)
B.Tech. ( Information T_e.c-t'nolsgy)

Master in Business Administration

I\4.Tech. (Civil Engineering)

60
Satyam Institute of
Management & Technology,
Nakodar, -lalandhar

Master in Business Administration24 60

B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering) 60

45

18 9
M.Tech. (CAD / CAM)

B.Tech. (Bio Technolosv)
M.Tech. (Bio-Technologv)

18 18

18 18ech, (Computer Science & E

(Computer Science Engineering)
M.T )nqrneefl
B.Tech 90
B.Tech. (Electronics & Communicatton Engineerinq) 30

90 90
60 60

60
60 60
45 30Electronics & CommunicationB.Tech.

30

30

1B 18
(l,lechanical Engineering )

lvl.Tech. (Mechanical Enqineerinq)
I NS

B.Tech

Master in Com

90 90

27

B.Tech. Information Technol 30 0
B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineerinq) 60
B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) 30 30
B Tech. (Computer Science Engineering) 60
B:lecl'! (Civil Engineering) 60
M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineerinq) 1B

B.Tech. Electrlca I rneen 30

Page 4 of 5

l
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l

Sri Sukhmani Institute of
Engineering & Technology,
Derabassi, lYohali

90

60

Enqineerinq)
B.Tech. (Electrical Engineerinq)

@"



College Name Intake
20L9-20

Intake
2020-2L

29

30

Swami Vivekanand Institute
of Engineering & Technology,
Chandigarh Patiala National
Higahway, Sector 8,
Ramnagar, Banur, Tehsil
Rajpura, District Patiala

B.Tech. (Civil Enqineerinq) 120 120
B.Tech. (Computer Science Enqineerinq ) 120 120
lY.Tech. (Computer Science & Enqineerinq) 24 24
B,Tech. (Electrical Engineering) 60 60
B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) 60 60
14.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineerinq) 24 24
B.Tech, (lvlechanical Engineering) 120 60
lvl.Tech. (lvlechanical Engineenng) 18
lv'laster in Business Administration 60 60
Master in Computer Applications

B.Tech. (Computer Networking)

B.Tech, (Mechanical Engineering)

B,Tech, Civil E ineeri

60
5wift Technical Campus,
Village Ghaggar Sarai, NH- 1,
Tehsil Rajpura, Distt. Patiala
140101

30

31

120 90
30

B,Tech. (Electrical Engineering) 30 30
B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineerinq) 60 60
B.Tech. (l'lechanical Engineerinq)
f4.Tech. (Civil Engineering)

90 90

18 18

14.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) 18 18
M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) 18 18
lY.Tech. (lvlechanical Enqineerinq) 18 18
B.Tech (Computer Science Engineering) 30 30
B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)
B.Tech. (Electrical Enqineerinq )

B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineerinq)

t20 120

60 60
30

lYaster in Business Administration 60 60

33
VMS Institute of l4anagement,
Amritsar Road, Batala

90 90

5r.
No.

Tawr Engine€ring College,
Shahpur Kandi, Tehsil Dhar
Kalan, Distt. Pathankot

Course/ Branch

Electronics & Communication E rneeTtnB.Tech.

30

30

30

30

60 60

(Dr, S Walia)

(Dr. . Walia)

3?
Universal Group of
Institutions, PO Lalru, Tehsil
Derabassi, Distt. Mohali

B.Tech, lvlechanical E tnee

Iulaster in Business Administratron

Endst. No. iKGpru/REG/NF/ /27- /3L
A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

L I/C Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
2. Dean (Academics) cum Chief Coordinator Admission, 2020-21
3. Director (College Development)
4. Coordinator Admission, 2020-21
5. Incharge (ITS): For upload on website

,"x,:ff;,,,9",

Registrar
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60

30


