I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No.: IKGPTU/Reg/NF/ 126

Dated : 08.07.2020

NOTIFICATION

Sub: AICTE courses in the affiliated Colleges/Institutes for the session 2020-21.

Vice Chancellor has approved to allow admission in the AICTE courses in the following Institutes for the session 2020-21:

Sr. No.	College Name	Course/ Branch	Intake 2019-20	Intake 2020-21
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	90	90
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	60	60
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	150	150
	Amritsar College of	Master in Computer Applications	60	60
1	Engineering & Technology, G.T. Road, Near Manawala, Amritsar	Master in Business Administration	60	60
1		M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	18	18
		M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	18	18
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	180	180
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	60	60
		M.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	18	18
		M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		18
		B.Tech. (Bio Technology)		60
		B.Tech. (Chemical Engineering)	30	30
	Beaut Callers of Freit	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	120	120
2	Beant College of Engineering & Technology, Gurdaspur	B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	60	60
2		B.Tech. (Information Technology)	60	60
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	120	120
		M.Tech. (Thermal Engineering)Full Time	18	18
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	120 18 60	60
		B.Tech. (Food Technology)	60	60
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	90 60 150 60 60 18 18 18 180 60 18 18 60 30 120 60 60 120 18 60 60 120 18 60 60 120 18 60 60 18 60 60 18 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	60
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		90
	Bhai Gurdas Institute of Engineering and Technology, Main Patiala Road, Sangrur - 148001	B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		120
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)		30
3		M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		18
5		Master in Business Administration		60
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)		60
		M.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	18	18
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		60
		M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		24
		M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)		24
4	Bhai Gurdas Institute of Management & Technology,	Master in Business Administration		120
	Main Patiala-Sangrur Road, Sangrur -148001	Master in Computer Applications	60	60

purthala - 144 603 c.in

Rn

Sr. No.	College Name	Course/ Branch	Intake 2019-20	Intake 2020-21
5	Centre for Development of	M.Tech. (Electronics Product Design & Technology)	18	0
	Advanced Computing (C-	M.Tech. (VLSI Design)	18	0
	DAC), A-34 Industrial Area Phase VIII, Mohali	M.Tech. (Embedded System)		18
6	CKD Institute of Management & Technology, Jandiala Road, Tarn Taran	Master in Business Administration	60	30
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	90	90
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	60	30
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	60	30
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)	60	0
	CT Institute of Engineering,	M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	18	18
7	Management & Technology,	M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	9	9
	Shahpur, Jalandhar	Master in Computer Applications	30	30
		B.Tech. (Automobile Engineering)	60	30
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	120	60
		Master in Business Administration	60	60
	1-3-46	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	60	60
	CT Institute of Technology,	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)		60
8	Vill Shahpur P.O. Udopur,	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		60
	Teh. & Distt. Jalandhar	B.Tech. (Electrical & Electronics Engineering)	18 18 18 60 90 60 60 60 60 18 9 30 60 120 60 60 120 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	0
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		0
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		120
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	-	60
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)		60
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)	-	60
0	D A V Institute of Engineering	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)		60
9	and Technology, Kabir Nagar, Jalandhar	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	-	60
	Jaiariuriai	Master in Business Administration	-	60
		Master in Computer Applications		30
		M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)		18
		M.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	60 60 60 18 18	9
	Dr. IT School of Division	M.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	18	18
10	Dr IT School of Business, Chandigarh Patiala Highway, Village Jalalpur, Near Banur,	Master in Business Administration	18 60 90 60 60 60 18 9 30 60 120 60 120 60 30 60 120 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 18 18 18 9 15 90 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	90
	Tehsil Rajpura, Patiala	Master in Computer Applications		15
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	90	90
		Master in Business Administration		60
	GGS College of Modern Technology, Kharar, Mohali	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	60	60
11		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		60
	recinology, Kharar, Mohali	B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	30	30
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		30
		Master in Computer Applications	30	30
	Gulzar College of Engineering, Village Libra, Tehsil Khanna,	B.Tech. (Automobile Engineering)		30
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Electrical Engineering)		30
12		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		0
	Distt. Ludhiana	B.Tech. (Automation & Robotics)		30
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)	60 60 60 18 9 30 60 120 60 60 120 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 6	30





Sr. No.	College Name	Course/ Branch	Intake 2019-20	Intake 2020-21
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	180	120
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	90	90
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering) (2nd Shift)	2019-20 180	0
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	90	90
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	90	90
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)	120	120
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	180	180
		B.Tech. (Production Engineering)	45	45
		M.E. (Mechanical Engineering)	25	18
		M.E. (Power Engineering)	25	18
		M.E. (Production Engineering)	25	18
		M.E. (Structural Engineering)		25
	Comp. Name I. Dav. Franka and a	M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)		18
13	Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana	M.Tech. (Geo Technical Engineering)		18
	College, Ludrilaria	M.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)Part Time		13
		M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		18
		M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) Part Time		13
		M.Tech. (Environmental Science & Engineering)	18	18
		M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering) Part Time		13
		M. Tech. (Computer Science and Information Technology)		18
		M.Tech. (Production Engineering) Part Time	13	13
		M.Tech. (Soil Mechanics & Foundation Engineering) Part Time		13
		Master in Business Administration	60	60
		Master in Computer Applications	-	30
14	Guru Nanak Institute of	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		60
	Engineering & Management, Village Naushehra (Dalewal)	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		60
	PO Hariana Tehsil & Distt.	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)		60
	Hoshiarpur	B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	180 90 60 90 90 120 180 45 25 25 25 25 25 18 25 25 13 18 13 30 13 13 60 30 120 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 30 108 30 30 30 30 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4	60
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	60	30
15	Guru Nanak Institute of Management & Technology,	Master in Computer Applications	2019-20 180 90 60 90 90 120 180 45 25 25 25 25 18 25 13 18 13 30 13 13 13 60 30 120 60 60 60 60 60 108 30 30 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	30
	Ludhiana	Master in Business Administration	108	108
16	Innocent Hearts Group of Institutions, Loharan ,	Master in Business Administration	30	30
	Jalandhar	Master in Computer Applications	30	30
17	K.C. College of Hotel Management, VPO Kariam, Tehsil & Distt. Nawanshahar	Bachelor in Hotel Management & Catering Technology (AICTE)	60	60
10	KCL Institute of Management	Master in Computer Applications	60	60
18	& Technology, Jalandhar	Master in Business Administration		120
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)		30
10	Lyallpur Khalsa College	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		90
19	Technical Campus, Cantt	B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	-	30
	Road, Jalandhar	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		60
	M.K. Education Societies Group of Institutions,	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)		30
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		30
20		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		30
	Amritsar, Distt. Amritsar	B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	90 60 60 60 60 30 30	30
	Allinisal, Disti. Allinisal	Master in Business Administration		30

Page 3 of 5

Sr. No.	College Name	Course/ Branch	Intake 2019-20	Intake 2020-21
	PCTE Group of Institutes,	Master in Computer Applications	60	60
21	Ferozepur Road, Near Baddowal Cantt, Jhandey, Ludhiana	Bachelor in Hotel Management & Catering Technology (AICTE)	60	60
22	Punjab College of Technical Education, Ferozepur Road	Master in Business Administration	120	120
	Baddowal, Ludhiana	Master in Business Administration (IB)	2019-20 60 60	60
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	60 60 120 60 60 90 60 18 18 18 18 18 60 30 60 60 60 45 18 18 18 90 30 90 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	60
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	90	60
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	60	0
	Domestic Leatible of	Master in Computer Applications	60	60
	Ramgarhia Institute of	M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)		18
23	Engineering & Technology, R.E.C. Complex, Satnampura,	M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		18
	Phagwara,	M.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	2019-20 60 60 120 60 60 60 90 ng) 60 18 18 18 18 60 30 60 60 60 60 45 18 18 18 18 18 90 ng) 30 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	18
	Triagwara,	M.Tech. (Production Engineering)		18
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		60
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)		0
		Master in Business Administration	-	60
24	Satyam Institute of Management & Technology, Nakodar, Jalandhar	Master in Business Administration		60
	Handar, Jaiarara	B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	60	60
		B.Tech. (Bio Technology)		45
		M.Tech. (Bio-Technology)		9
	Shaheed Udham Singh	M.Tech. (CAD / CAM)	+	18
25	College of Engineering &	M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	-	18
	Technology, Tangori, Distt.	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	-	90
	SAS Nagar Mohali	B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		30
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		90
		Master in Business Administration		
	Shaheed Udham Singh	Master III business Auministration	60	60
26	Institute of Computer, Tangori, Mohali	Master in Computer Applications	60	60
		Master in Business Administration	60	60
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	30 90 60 60 60	60
	Sri Sukhmani Institute of	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		60
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		30
27	Engineering & Technology,	B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)		30
	Derabassi, Mohali	Master in Computer Applications	-	30
		M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		18
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		90
		B.Tech. (Information Technology)		0
	Swami Sarvanand Institute of Engineering & Technology, Near Dayanand Math, G.T.Road, Dinanagar, District	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	-	30
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)		30
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)		30
28		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	60	30
		M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	18	18
	Gurdaspur	M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	18 30	18 30

Page 4 of 5

Ru

Sr. No.	College Name	Course/ Branch	Intake 2019-20	Intake 2020-21
		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	120	120
	Swami Vivekanand Institute of Engineering & Technology, Chandigarh Patiala National M.Tech. (Computer Science & Eng B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering) B.Tech. (Electronics & Communica	B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	120	120
		M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	24	24
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	60	60
29		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	60	60
29		M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	24	24
	Ramnagar, Banur, Tehsil	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	120	60
	Rajpura, District Patiala	M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	18	18
		Master in Business Administration	60	60
g (5 ¹³)		Master in Computer Applications	60	60
	Swift Technical Campus, Village Ghaggar Sarai, NH-1,	B.Tech. (Computer Networking)	30	30
30	Tehsil Rajpura, Distt. Patiala 140101	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	120 120 24 60 60 24 120 18 60 60	30
	Tawi Engineering College,	B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	120	90
	Shahpur Kandi, Tehsil Dhar	B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	30	30
31	Kalan, Distt. Pathankot	B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	30	30
		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	2019-20 120 120 24 60 60 24 120 18 60 60 30 30 30 30 120 30 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 90 120 60 30 60 90	60
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)		90
		M.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	2019-20 120 120 120 24 60 60 24 120 18 60 60 30 30 30 120 30 30 120 60 90 18 18 18 18 90 90 90 90 90	18
		M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	18	18
	Universal Group of Institutions, PO Lalru, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali	M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	18	18
		M.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	18	18
32		B.Tech. (Computer Science Engineering)	30	30
32		B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)	120	120
		B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	60	60
		B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	30	30
		Master in Business Administration	60	60
		B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	-	90
33	VMS Institute of Management, Amritsar Road, Batala	Master in Business Administration	60	60

(Dr. S.S. Walia) Registrar

Dated: 08 .07.2020

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/ 127- 131

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

1. I/C Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor

2. Dean (Academics) cum Chief Coordinator Admission, 2020-21

3. Director (College Development)

4. Coordinator Admission, 2020-21

5. Incharge (ITS): For upload on website

(Dr. S. S. Walia) Registrar